
  RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY 
 Emerald Bower Campus: 56 A B.T. Road, Kolkata-700050 

Jora Sanko Campus: 6/4 Dwarakanath Tagore Lane, Kolkata-700007 

 

 

 

Corrigendum Notice 

 

                                                                                                                Date : 22/12/2022 

 

In connection with the Notice No: SFC/ 261/22 dated 21/12/2022, it is hereby notified 

for information of all concerned that please read “  to deposit their requisite admission 

fees of concerned Semester through online payment gateway in the University 

admission portal (https://online.rbu.net.in/) from 02/01/2023 to 02/02/2023.  

instead of  “to deposit their requisite admission fees of concerned Semester through 

online payment gateway in the University admission portal (https://online.rbu.net.in/) 

from 02/01/2022 to 02/02/2023’’  

 

In connection with the Notice No: SFC/ 261/22 dated 21/12/2022 & Notice No: SFC/ 

260/22 dated 21/12/2022, it is also notified for information of all concerned that please 

read the “ B.F.A 8
th
 semester’’  instead of “B.F.A (Hons) 6

th
 semester’’. 

 

Others information stated in the said notices will remain same. 

 

Co-operation of all concerned in this regard will be highly appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                                             Secretary, Faculty Councils 

 
 
 


